5. /7% EQUIPMENT




ThermoFresh°® Digital Gauge Servers

Holds temperature for hours without traditional warming plates

TF SERVER

Digital timer begins to count up in one minute increments to specifically display how long the brewed beverage has been stored;
requires four AAA batteries; display shows low battery symbol

Brew-thru lid design also features a pour spout for easy emptying and cleaning
Open face faucet guard protects the faucet from damage while providing a clear view for dispensing
Ideal for use with Single or Dual TF DBC® and Infusion Series® Brewers
TF SERVER WITHOUT STAND

Ideal with Infusion Series® Coffee Brewer (ICB)

TF SERVER STAND

Use for easy dispensing; 7.1 inch cup clearance

Built-in drip tray is easily removed for cleaning or providing extra clearance for large vessels

California residents see
Prop 65 Warning on page 1

3.8L TF Server TF Server Stand 3.8L TF Server
without Stand (Stand included)

Dimensions

Product # Model Height x Width x Depth Holding Capacity Includes Stand Finish Compatible

Gal L Brewers

(Inches)
42700.0200 TF SERVER DSG3 20.70 9.30 13.00 1.0g 3.8L YES STAINLESS Single TF DBC, Dual TF DBC,
ICB Tall, ICB Twin Tall, ITCB-DV,

42750.0200 TF SERVER DSG3 22.70 9.30 13.00 1.5g 5.7L YES STAINLESS ITCB-DV HV, ITCB Twin HV
42700.0250 TF SERVER DSG3 12.60 9.10 11.90 1.0g 3.8L NO STAINLESS ICB-DV
42750.0250 TF SERVER DSG3 14.70 9.10 11.90 1.5g 5.7L NO STAINLESS ICB Twin
54473.1000 TF SERVER STAND 8.77 9.24 12.99 N/A N/A BLACK N/A

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
1 and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.



ThermoFresh® Mechanical Gauge Servers

Holds temperature for hours without traditional warming plates

TF SERVER

Glass sight gauge on front of server allows for visible indication of level capacity

Brew-thru lid design also features a pour spout for easy emptying and cleaning

Open face faucet guard protects the faucet from damage while providing a clear view for dispensing

Ideal for use with Single or Dual TF DBC® Brewers

TF SERVER STAND

Use for easy dispensing; 7.1 inch cup clearance

Built-in drip tray is easily removed for cleaning or providing extra clearance for large vessels

TITAN TF SERVER

3gal or 1.5gal capacity

Insulated and portable

Large cup clearance for a variety of dispensing options

California residents see

Prop 65 Warning on page 1

Titan TF Server
(3 gal)

Product #

44000.0200
44050.0200
46300.0000
39400.0001
44000.0250
44050.0250

54473.1000

Titan TF Server
(1.5 gal)

Model

TF SERVER

TF SERVER

TITAN TF SERVER

TITAN TF SERVER

TF SERVER

TF SERVER

TF SERVER STAND

Height x Width x Depth Holéi;rl\g Capa: Y Includes Stand

20.70

22.74

22.90

23.70

12.60

14.68

8.77

3.8L TF Server
without Stand

Dimensions

(Inches)

9.25

13.00

12.99

15.30

17.30

11.80

11.87

12.99

1.0g
1.5g
1.5g
3.0g
1.0g

1.0g

TF Server Stand

N/A

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

N/A

Finish

STAINLESS

STAINLESS

STAINLESS

STAINLESS

STAINLESS

STAINLESS

BLACK

5.7L TF Server
(Stand included)

Compatible
Brewers

Single TF DBC, Dual TF DBC,
ICB Tall, ICB Twin Tall, ITCB-DV,
ITCB-DV HV, ITCB Twin HV

Titan Single, Titan Dual

ICB-DV
ICB Twin

N/A

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.



Coffee Decanters and Warmers

EASY POUR®

BUNNZ® exclusive design; high quality stainless steel base with drip proof,

fast-pour lip

Clear, impact-resistant material complies with FDA regulations for food contact

Glass decanters

Reliable, shatter-resistant, and perfectly balanced with laboratory-grade,

stress-free glass

RFID decanters

Replaceable RFID collar tracks coffee freshness with compatible brewers

Warmers

Ideal solution for remote serving; separate “on/off” switch

California residents see
Prop 65 Warning on page 1

Product #

06026.0000
06100.0101
06100.0102
06100.0103
06100.0106
06100.0112
06100.0124
06101.0101
06101.0102
06101.0103
06101.0124
42400.0024
42400.0101
42400.0103
42401.0024
42401.0101

42401.0103

42400.0203

42401.0203

Product #

06310.0004

06450.0004

11402.0001

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
3 and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.

Model

STAINLESS

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

EASY POUR

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

Model

WX2 SIDE BY SIDE

WX1

WL2 STEP UP

DECANTERS
Capacity
oz L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

640z 1.9L

WARMERS
Finish

STAINLESS
STAINLESS
STAINLESS

Handle Color

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

ORANGE

ORANGE

ORANGE

ORANGE

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

ORANGE

ORANGE

ORANGE

BLACK

ORANGE

Glass

Stainless Steel

Number of Warmers

Easy Pour®

WX2 Side by Side

Quantity Per Case

24

24

COMPATIBLE EQUIPMENT

Brewers

12 Cup
Decanter Brewers:

VP17
VPR
VPS

AXIOM
Cw
CWT
CWTF
CRTF
RL
VLPF

AXIOM RFID

AXIOM RFID

Volts
120
120

120



Thermal Carafes, Pitchers and Airpots

Thermal Carafe —
Highly durable stainless steel interior and exterior
Thermal Pitcher

Stainless steel lining ensures hot coffee for hours

Push Button Airpot

H Vacuum Lever-Action Push-Button
Brew-thru pump assembly - no need to remove for brewing el oot Airpot
Lever-Action Airpot
Brew-thu lid with lever-action for easy use
California residents see
. Seamless Thermal Thermal
Pl’Op 65 Warmng on page 1 Carafe Carafe
CARAFES COMPATIBLE EQUIPMENT
Product # Model Capacity Liner Lid Color Quantity per Case Brewers
oz L
36029.0001 DELUXE THERMAL CARAFE 640z 1.9L STAINLESS STEEL BLACK ONE
36029.0000 DELUXE THERMAL CARAFE bdoz 1.9L STAINLESS STEEL BLACK TWELVE
36252.0001 DELUXE THERMAL CARAFE 64z 19L  STAINLESS STEELL ORANGE ONE oiTe
36252.0000 DELUXE THERMAL CARAFE 640z  19L  STAINLESS STEEL ORANGE TWELVE AXIOM-DV-TC
SmartWAVE
51746.0001 SEAMLESS THERMAL CARAFE 640z 1.9L STAINLESS STEEL BLACK ONE CWTF-TC
51746.0101 SEAMLESS THERMAL CARAFE 640z  19L  STAINLESS STEEL BLACK TWELVE
51746.0002 RFID SEEMLESS THERMALCARAFE 6407 1.9L STAINLESS STEEL RED ONE
51746.0003 SEAMLESS THERMAL CARAFE 640z  19L  STAINLESSSTEEL  BLACK/ORANGE ONE
PITCHERS
Product # Model Capacity Liner Quantity per Case Brewers
oz L
39430.0000 VACUUM 64oz 1.9L STAINLESS STEEL ONE SmartWAVE
39430.0100 VACUUM b4oz 1.9L STAINLESS STEEL SIX SmartWAVE
AIRPOTS COMPATIBLE EQUIPMENT
Product # Model Capacity Liner Quantity per Case Brewers
oz L
28696.0002 PUSH-BUTTON 740z 2.2L GLASS ONE
28696.0006 PUSH-BUTTON 740z 2.2L GLASS SIX
13041.0001 PUSH-BUTTON 840z 2.5L GLASS ONE
13041.0101 PUSH-BUTTON b4oz 2.5L GLASS SIX VPR-APS
32700.0000 LEVER-ACTION 740z 22L GLASS SIX CHDAes
AXIOM-DV-APS
32125.0000 LEVER-ACTION 840z 2.5L STAINLESS STEEL ONE AXIOM Twin APS
SmartWAVE
32125.0100 LEVER-ACTION 840z 2.5L STAINLESS STEEL SIX CWTF-APS
ITCB-DV (flip tray)
32130.0000 LEVER-ACTION 1020z 3.0L STAINLESS STEEL ONE
32130.0100 LEVER-ACTION 1020z 3.0L STAINLESS STEEL SIX
36725.0000 LEVER-ACTION 1280z 3.8L STAINLESS STEEL ONE
36725.0100 LEVER-ACTION 1280z 3.8L STAINLESS STEEL SIX

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.



Soft Heat® Server System

BUNN-exclusive Soft Heat technology supplies controlled heat to the brewed coffee within the server whenever it's
docked on the brewer, ensuring ideal holding temperatures and optimal flavor for longer periods

SH Server

1.5Gal capacity; choose from five optional holding time settings
Safety-Fresh® brew-thru lid with vapor seal and spill prevention
Soft grip handle for secure portability

SH Docking Station

Remote one and two server docking stations with 4 inch legs
Instant power contact with servers

Add additional remote stations to increase volume

California residents see
Prop 65 Warning on page 1

- & -~

o e
2SH Docking Station 1 SH Server and Docking Station
DESCRIPTION ELECTRICAL
Dimensions
Product # Model Finish Height x Width x Depth Volts
(Inches)
INFUSION SERIES®
27825.0200 1SH DOCKING STAND STAINLESS 9.30 10.20 11.80 120
INFUSION SERIES®
27825.0201 1SH DOCKING STAND STAINLESS 9.30 10.20 11.80 120
W/ COMM *
INFUSION SERIES®
27875.0200 2SH DOCKING STAND STAINLESS 9.30 20.20 11.80 120
INFUSION SERIES®
27875.0201 2SH DOCKING STAND STAINLESS 9.30 20.20 11.80 120
W/ COMM*
®
27850.0200 INELE I SI= = BLACK/STAINLESS 14.50 9.10 13.30 24

5.7L SH SERVER

*For More Information on stands with wi-fi communication visit bunn.com

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
5 and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.



Universal Airpot Racks

Versatile merchandising system for airpots

Displays can be combined or taken apart easily for greater flexibility
Sturdy, carbon-steel wire construction with vinyl coating resists corrosion, easy to clean

Configurations available for two to six airpots

California residents see
Prop 65 Warning on page 1
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UNIV-4 APR UNIV-3 APR UNIV-2 APR
DESCRIPTION
Dimensions
Product # Model Height x Width x Depth Capacity
(Inches)
35728.0000 UNIV-2 APR (1 Upper, 1 Lower) 14.10 7.50 24.10 Two Airpots
35728.0001 UNIV-2 APR (2 Lower) 6.90 14.90 11.20 Two Airpots
35728.0002 UNIV-3 APR (3 Lower) 6.90 22.90 28.45 Three Airpots
35728.0003 UNIV-4 APR (2 Upper, 2 Lower) 14.00 14.90 24.90 Four Airpots
35728.0004 UNIV-5 APR (3 Upper, 2 Lower) 14.00 22.90 24.90 Five Airpots
35728.0005 UNIV-6 APR (3 Upper, 3 Lower) 14.00 22.90 24.90 Six Airpots

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.



GPR Servers and Remote Warmers

Convenient servers and warming stands allow for easy set-up and maintenance of remote serving stations

PORTABLE SERVER

1.5gal capacity
Top handle allows for easy transport to remote service

Safety-Fresh® brew-thru lid with vapor seal and spill prevention

WARMER

Adjustable black plastic legs

California residents see
Prop 65 Warning on page 1
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RWS1 Warmer

1.5 GPR-FF
DESCRIPTION

Dimensions Capacity .

Product # Model Height x Width x Depth Finish Volts (éom.p?'t‘::::
(Inches) gal L quip
12203.0010 RS DRGSR pan Bas oy SOk STAINLESS 120 15GPR
Black Legs Server

20950.0004 1.5 GPR-FF 9.10 6.70 1273 15 57 STAINLESS N/A Single GPR DBC, Dual GPR DBC,

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.

AXIOM Single, Single and Dual



Iced Tea and Iced Coffee Dispensers

Solid stainless construction stands up to demands of foodservice environments
Sump dispense valves assure complete dispensing of beverage
Variety of shapes and sizes for every counter configuration

California residents see
Prop 65 Warning on page 1

TDO-N Low Profile Dispenser (Top)
Round Narrow TDO-N Narrow Dispenser (Lower)
w/ Dispense Rack Single LP

Please see specification table on following page

Product #s listed as 120/208V or 120/240V require 3 wires plus ground (2 hot, 1 neutral, ground)
and must be connected to 208V service or 240V service, respectively. Please refer to the installation manual for more information.



Product #

39600.0001

39600.0031

39600.0047

39600.0002

43900.0001

43900.0002

03250.0003

03250.0006

03250.0004

03250.0005

03250.0018

33000.0000

33000.0023

33000.0001

34100.0000
34100.0002
34100.0001

34100.0003

39600.0066

39600.0065

37100.0000

49634.0000

50845.0000

37675.0001

50534.1000

Model

TDO-N-3.5

TDO-N-3.5

TDO-N-3.5

TDO-N-4.0

TD3T-N

TD3T-N

TD4

TD4

TDAT

TDAT

TD4T

TDS-3

TDS-3.5

TDS-5

TDO-4

TDO-4

TDO-5

TDO-5

TDO-N-2.0 LP

TDO-N-3.5LP

TDO-3.5LP

DISPENSE RACK
SINGLE LP

BOOSTER WIRE
FORM

REMOTE SERVER
STAND

SLIDE LID
ASSEMBLY

Dimensions

Height x Width x Depth

21.8

22.7

22.7

10.3

15.2

10.0

(Inches)
6.2
6.2
6.2

6.0

6.2

6.2

9.1

9.1

9.1

9.1

9.1

9.8

9.8

9.8

6.2

6.2

9.8

6.5

8.9

6.3

16.1

17.8

NARROW

Capacity
gal L
35 13.2
35 13.2
35 13.2

4 15
35 13.2
35 13.2

SQUARE
4 15.1
4 15.1
4 15.1
4 15.1
4 15.1

4 15

4 15

5 18.9

5 18.9
LOW PROFILE

2 7.5
35 13.2
35 13.2

ACCESSORIES

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Handles

FRONT/BACK

FRONT/BACK

FRONT/BACK

FRONT/BACK

FRONT/BACK

FRONT/BACK

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

FRONT/BACK

FRONT/BACK

SIDE

SIDE

SIDE

TOP

N/A

Additional Feature

STANDARD DISPENSE FAUCET
LIFT DISPENSE FAUCET
SOLID LID, PINCH TUBE FAUCET
STANDARD DISPENSE FAUCET

LIFT HANDLE,
BREW-THRU LID

LIFT HANDLE, SOLID LID

SOLID LID

BREW-THRU LID

SOLID LID, TALL

BREW-THRU LID, TALL

BREW-THRU LID, TALL,
NO DECAL

STAINLESS LID

STAINLESS LID

STAINLESS LID

SOLID, PLASTIC LID
BREW-THRU PLASTIC LID
SOLID, PLASTIC LID

BREW-THRU PLASTIC LID

STANDARD DISPENSE FAUCET

STANDARD DISPENSE FAUCET

BREW-THRU PLASTIC LID

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Compatible
Equipment

TALL MODELS
w/29" TRUNK:
TB3, TB6
ITB, ITB DD
ITCB, ITCB HV
ITCB TWIN HV

SHORT MODELS
w/ 25.75" TRUNK:
TB3
ITB
ITCB

TALL MODELS
w/ 29" TRUNK:
ITB
ITCB
ITCB HV

TB3
ITB

ITCB
ITCBHV

TUS

TB3
ITB
ICB

ITCB HV

SHORT MODELS
w/ 25.75" TRUNK:
TB3
ITB
ITCB

TB3 LP, ITB LP

TDO-N-2.0 LP
TDO-N-3.5LP

TDO-N-2.0 LP
TDO-N-3.5 LP

TDO-3.5LP

TDO-N-2.0 LP
TDO-N-3.5 LP



Brewed coffee and tea should
be enjoyed while flavor and aroma
are at their peak.

BUNNP® offers a range of holding and serving equipment designed
to keep your beverage at its best.

Keep your coffee at its best.

Ideal holding temperature: 175°F to 185°F

Most volatile aromatics in coffee have boiling points well below that of water and
continue to evaporate from the surface until pressure in the serving container
reaches equilibrium. A closed container can slow the process of evaporation.

Ideal serving temperature: 155°F to 175°F

Volatile aromatics in coffee are not perceived when coffee is served
at lower temperatures.

Ideal holding time: 20 minutes in an open top decanter/60
minutes in a closed container

Holding coffee longer will result in loss of the smooth, sweet and complex flavors
and instead produce a scorched or bitter taste.

Iced tea at its peak

Because of its natural properties, brewed tea is susceptible to bacterial contamination
and growth. Never hold it for more than 12 hours at room temperature and only brew
what you reasonably expect to sell in that time.







